1 and 2 of the ASX Listing Rules (e.g. Shareholder spread) (see Section
6.5 for further details); and

(b) to provide the Company with additional funding to progress the
development and marketing of the Velpic Platform and the Business
and provide the Company with sufficient working capital to meet its
anticipated overhead and administrative expenses over the next 24
months.

ICX intends on applying the funds raised under the Offer along with its current
cash reserves in the manner detailed in Section 7.4.

The purpose of the Consideration Offer is to remove the need for an additional
disclosure document to be issued upon the sale of any Consideration Shares.

7.4 Use of Funds

ICX intends to apply funds raised from the Offer, together with existing cash
reserves, in the next two years following re-admission to the Official List of the ASX
(for the purpose of satisfying the ASX’s requirements for re-listing following a
significant change to the nature and scale of the Company’s activities) as
follows:

Funds to be
raised under

Offer
($3,000,000)

Percentage of
Funds

($3,000,000)

Funds to be
raised under

Offer
($5,000,000)

Percentage of
Funds

($5,000,000)

Existing cash
reserves1

$834,000 21.75% $834,000 14.3%

Funds raised
from the Offer

$3,000,000 78.25% $5,000,000 85.7%

TOTAL $3,834,000 100% $5,834,000 100%

Expenses of the
Offers2

$370,000 9.65% $540,000 9.2%

Development
of the
Company’s
existing assets

$50,000 1.3% $50,000 0.9%

Estimated costs
of the
Acquisition

$75,000 1.96% $75,000 1.3%

 24

Velpic / Dash
Digital Product
Development

$730,900 19.06% $1,170,900 20.1%

Sales and
Marketing

$1,198,500 31.26% $2,202,000 37.7%

Compliance
and
Management

$590,000
15.39% $724,000 12.4%

Working capital
and corporate
administration

$819,600 21.38% $1,072,100 18.4%

TOTAL $3,834,000 100% $5,834,000 100%

Notes:

1 Refer to the Investigating Accountant’s Report set out in Section 11 of this Prospectus for
further details.

2 Refer to Section 14.8 of this Prospectus for further details in relation to expenses of the
Offers.

The above table is a statement of current intentions as of the date of lodgement
of this Prospectus with the ASIC. As with any budget, intervening events and new
circumstances have the potential to affect the ultimate way funds will be
applied.  The Board reserves the right to alter the way funds are applied on this
basis.

Actual expenditure may differ significantly from the above estimates due to a

[…]

deferred status. This tax liability is debited to the intangible asset and the credit is made to the

deferred tax liability. This results in a final carrying value of intangible assets of $5,374,346 of

which $1,612,304 relates to the deferred tax liability (at a tax rate of 30%).

Reviewed Pro forma

30-Apr-15 after Offer

NOTE 6. DEFERRED TAX LIABILITIES $ $

Deferred tax liabilities - 1,612,304

Reviewed balance of Discovery at 30 April 2015 -

Audited balance of Dash Digital at 30 April 2015 -

Audited balance of Velpic at 30 April 2015 -

Pro-forma adjustments:

Deferred tax liability uplift recognised on acquisition (refer note 11) 1,612,304

1,612,304

Pro-forma Balance 1,612,304

Reviewed Pro forma

30-Apr-15 after Offer

NOTE 7. BORROWINGS $ $

Borrowings - 58,846

Reviewed balance of Discovery at 30 April 2015 -

Audited balance of Dash Digital at 30 April 2015 1,026,268

Audited balance of Velpic at 30 April 2015 45,758

Pro-forma adjustments:

Elimination of loan between Dash Digital and Velpic (45,758)

Issue of Consideration Shares in satisfaction of borrowings (967,422)

(1,013,180)

Pro-forma Balance 58,846

17

$3 million $5 million

NOTE 8. CONTRIBUTED EQUITY $ $

Contributed equity 23,385,524 25,215,524

Number of

shares (min)

Number of

shares (max) $ $

Fully paid ordinary share capital of ICX as at 31 December 2014 183,689,503 183,689,503 16,144,904 16,144,904

Fully paid ordinary share capital of Dash Digital as at 30 April 2015 - - 30 30

Fully paid ordinary share capital of Velpic as at 30 April 2015 - - 105 105

Subsequent events:

Issue of shares in satisfaction of related party payables 10,220,242 10,220,242 204,405 204,405

Issue of shares in satisfaction of consultancy services 1,040,500 1,040,500 31,215 31,215

11,260,742 11,260,742 235,620 235,620

Pro-forma adjustments:

Proceeds from shares issued under the Offer 120,000,000 200,000,000 3,000,000 5,000,000

Capital raising costs - - (370,000) (540,000)

Issue of consideration shares for acquisition (refer note 11) 125,000,000 125,000,000 4,375,000 4,375,000

Elimination of Dash Digital contributed equity on acquisition - - (30) (30)

Elimination of Velpic contributed equity on acquisition - - (105) (105)

245,000,000 325,000,000 7,004,865 8,834,865

Pro-forma Balance 439,950,245 519,950,245 23,385,524 25,215,524

The Company also has a total of 125,000,000 Milestone Consideration Shares on issue.

16,144,904

Pro forma after OfferReviewed

30-Apr-15

$

Reviewed Pro forma

30-Apr-15 after Offer

NOTE 9. RESERVES $ $

Reserves 2,052,850 2,096,850

Reviewed balance of Discovery at 30 April 2015 2,052,850

Audited balance of Dash Digital at 30 April 2015 -

Audited balance of Velpic at 30 April 2015 -

Subsequent events:

Issue of Related Party Options 44,000

44,000

Pro-forma Balance 2,096,850